STANDARDS
REFERENCE
GUIDE
 Products. Technology. Services. Delivered Globally.
1.800.ANIXTER | anixter.com
ANSI/TIA-1179
2|	    1.800.ANIXTER  |  ANIXTER.COM
Anixter is a leading global supplier of communications and security

For further information on any topic in the guide, refer to the actual
standard. See the section called “Reference Documents” for instructions
on how to order a copy of the standard itself.
ABBREVIATION REFERENCES
ANSI 	 American National Standards Institute
ASTM 	 American Society for Testing and Materials
CSA 	 Canadian Standards Association
IEC 	 International Electrotechnical Commission
IEEE 	 Institute of Electrical & Electronics Engineers
ISO 	 International Organization for Standardization
NEC 	 National Electrical Code
NEMA 	 National Electrical Manufacturers Association
NFPA 	 National Fire Protection Association
TIA 	 Telecommunications Industry Association
2|	    1.800.ANIXTER  |  ANIXTER.COM
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ANSI/TIA-1179
Telecommunications Cabling System Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Scope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Entrance Facilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Equipment Rooms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Telecommunications Rooms and Telecommunications Enclosures. . . . . .      5
Backbone Cabling Subsystem (Cabling Subsystem 2 and 3). . . . . . . . .         6
Horizontal Cabling (Cabling Subsystem 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      7
Work Area. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              9
Multiuser Telecommunications Outlet Assemblies  (MUTOAs) . . . . . . .       12
Cabling Installation Requirements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           13
Cabling Transmission Performance and Test Requirements. . . . . . . . .         14
PURPOSE OF THE ANSI/TIA-1179 HEALTHCARE FACILITY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD
•  �Enables the planning and installation of a structured cabling